
PARTS LIST BOOK

Hayate

www.silky-europe.com



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 2 www.silky-europe.com 3 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

A.	 HAYATE 3800 - 6.5 2-PARTS..............................................................................................................................................4
B.	 HAYATE 5000 - 6.5 3-PARTS..............................................................................................................................................8
C.	 HAYATE 6100 - 6.5 4-PARTS / HAYATE 7700 - 6.5 4-PARTS .......................................................................... 12

Contents



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 4 www.silky-europe.com 5 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

6

27

26

30

30

5

18

17

8
7

9A

10

11

11

10

9A

1

3

14

20

19A

23B

23A

2

4

22
16A

21A

13

15

12A

18

17

16A

1-Ext Exploded View 2017.02.22

Ass'y F

Ass'y F

Ass'y C

Set A

6

HAYATE 1-extension
No. Part No. Item Set / Ass'y
1 373-42 Blade only, Hayate
2 375-70 Sickle, Hayate
3 370-04-01 Blade cover, Hayate  
4 370-00-91 Blade fixing pipe, Hayate
5 370-04-33 Blade fixing bolt A 
6 370-04-41 Bolt
7 177-04-36 Washer M6 A 
8 177-04-42 Spring washer M6 A

9A 177-04-96 Stopper button (M)
10 370-04-78 Stopper button spring
11 370-04-77 Spring fixing bolt

12A 370-04-61 Clamp housing (S) C
13 370-04-72 Spacer C
14 370-04-71 Lever C
15 370-04-70 Rod pin C

16A 370-04-67 Bracket (S) F
17 370-04-35 Bracket bolt F
18 370-04-36 Bracket nut F

19A 370-04-21 Rubber grip tape, 1-ext. pole
20 365-04-05 Strap, Longboy/Hayate

21A 370-04-64 Rubber sole (S)
22 370-04-37 Bolt, rubber sole

23A 370-00-31 Pole (S), 1-ext. (incl. 9Ax2, 10x2, 11x2)
23B 370-00-32 Pole (L), 1-ext. (incl. 19A, 21A, 22, 27, 30x2)  

26 370-39-51 Blade fixing bolt set A  
27 370-39-53 Clamp housing (S) ass'y C  
30 370-39-56 Bracket (S) ass'y F 

A. HAYATE 3800 - 6.5 2-PARTS



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 6 www.silky-europe.com 7 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

PARTNR. ARTICLE NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 KSI037342 blade Hayate 420-6.5 1
2 KSI037542 sickle Hayate 1
3 KZSI3700401 cover Hayate 1
4 KZSI3700091 yellow pipe 1
6 KZSI3700441 bolt yellow pipe (2 required) 2

5-7-8 see boltset 26 1
9A KZSI1770496 push button middle 2
10 KZSI3700478 spring push button 2
11 KZSI3700477 spring fixing bolt 2

12A KZSI3700461 cramp housing (S) 1
13 KZSI3700472 spacer 1
14 KZSI3700471 lever 1
15 KZSI3700470 rod pin 1

16A KZSI3700467 bracket (S) 3800 2
17 KZSI3700435 bracket bolt 2
18 KZSI3700436 bracket nut 2

19A KZSI3700421 rubber grip tape 3800 1
20 KZSI3700420 strap 1

21A KZSI3700464 rubber sole 3800 1
22 KZSI3700437 bolt rubber sole 1

23A KZSI3700031 upper pole 3800 1
23B KZSI3700032 lower pole 3800 1
26 KZSI3703951 boltset blade assembling (set A) 1
27 KZSI3703953 cramp housing (S) (assy C) 1
30 KZSI3703956 bracket (S) 3800 (assy F) 2



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 8 www.silky-europe.com 9 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

6

28

28

26

31

31

5

6

18

17

8
7

10

1413

11

15

11

10

9A

11

10

9B

1

3

14

20

19B

24C

24B

24A

4

2

22
16B

21B

12A

13

15

12B

18

17

16B

Ass'y G

Ass'y G

Ass'y D

Ass'y C

Set B

Set A

27

9B

2-Ext Exploded View 2017.02.22

HAYATE 2-etxensions
No. Part No. Item Set / Ass'y
1 373-42 Blade only, Hayate
2 375-70 Sickle, Hayate
3 370-04-01 Blade cover, Hayate
4 370-00-91 Blade fixing pipe, Hayate
5 370-04-33 Blade fixing bolt A 
6 370-04-41 Bolt
7 177-04-36 Washer M6 A 
8 177-04-42 Spring washer M6 A 

9A 177-04-96 Stopper button (M)
9B 177-04-97 Stopper button (L)
10 370-04-78 Stopper button spring
11 370-04-77 Spring fixing bolt

12A 370-04-61 Clamp housing (S) C
12B 370-04-62 Clamp housing (M) D
13 370-04-72 Spacer CD
14 370-04-71 Lever CD
15 370-04-70 Rod pin CD

16B 370-04-68 Bracket (M) G
17 370-04-35 Bracket bolt G
18 370-04-36 Bracket nut G

19B 370-04-22 Rubber grip tape, 2 and 3-ext. pole
20 365-04-05 Strap, Longboy/Hayate

21B 370-04-65 Rubber sole (M)
22 370-04-37 Bolt, rubber sole

24A 370-00-33 Pole (S), 2-ext. (incl. 9Bx2, 10x2, 11x2) 
24B 370-00-34 Pole (M), 2-ext. (incl. 9A, 10, 11, 27)
24C 370-00-35 Pole (L), 2-ext. (incl. 19B, 21B, 22, 28, 31x2)  
26 370-39-51 Blade fixing bolt set A 

  27 370-39-53 Clamp housing (S) ass'y C  
28 370-39-54 Clamp housing (M) ass'y D
31 370-39-57 Bracket (M) ass'y G

B. HAYATE 5000 - 6.5 3-PARTS



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 10 www.silky-europe.com 11 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

PARTNR. ARTICLE NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 KSI037342 blade Hayate 420-6.5 1
2 KSI037542 sickle Hayate 1
3 KZSI3700401 cover Hayate 1
4 KZSI3700091 yellow pipe 1
6 KZSI3700441 bolt yellow pipe (2 required) 2

5-7-8 see boltset 26 1
9A KZSI1770496 push button middle 1
9B KZSI1770497 push button large 2
10 KZSI3700478 spring push button 3
11 KZSI3700477 spring fixing bolt 3

12A KZSI3700461 cramp housing (S) 1
12B KZSI3700462 cramp housing (M) 1
13 KZSI3700472 spacer 2
14 KZSI3700471 lever 2
15 KZSI3700470 rod pin 2

16B KZSI3700468 bracket (M) 5000 2
17 KZSI3700435 bracket bolt 2
18 KZSI3700436 bracket nut 2

19B KZSI3700422 rubber grip tape 5000/6100 1
20 KZSI3700420 strap 1

21B KZSI3700465 rubber sole 5000 1
22 KZSI3700437 bolt rubber sole 1

24A KZSI3700033 upper pole 5000 1
24B KZSI3700034 middle pole 5000 1
24C KZSI3700035 lower pole 5000 1
26 KZSI3703951 boltset blade assembling (set A) 1
27 KZSI3703953 cramp housing (S) (assy C) 1
28 KZSI3703954 cramp housing (M) (assy D) 1
31 KZSI3703957 bracket (M) 5000 (assy G) 2



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 12 www.silky-europe.com 13 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

6

29

28

26

32

32

5

6

18

17

8
7

10

1413
11

15

10

11

10

9A

11

10

9B

11
9A

1

3

14

20

19B

25D

25C

25B

25A 28

2

22
16C

21C

12A

13

15

12C

1413

12B

15

18

17

16C

4

Ass'y H

Ass'y H

Ass'y E

Ass'y D

Ass'y C

Set A9B

3-Ext Exploded View

HAYATE 3-extensions
No. Part No. Item Set / Ass'y
1 373-42 Blade only, Hayate
2 375-70 Sickle, Hayate
3 370-04-01 Blade cover, Hayate
4 370-00-91 Blade fixing pipe, Hayate
5 370-04-33 Blade fixing bolt A 
6 370-04-41 Bolt
7 177-04-36 Washer M6 A 
8 177-04-42 Spring washer M6 A 

9A 177-04-96 Stopper button (M)
9B 177-04-97 Stopper button (L)
10 370-04-78 Stopper button spring
11 370-04-77 Spring fixing bolt

12A 370-04-61 Clamp housing (S) C
12B 370-04-62 Clamp housing (M) D
12C 370-04-63 Clamp housing (L) E
13 370-04-72 Spacer CDE
14 370-04-71 Lever CDE
15 370-04-70 Rod pin CDE

16C 370-04-69 Bracket (L) H
17 370-04-35 Bracket bolt H
18 370-04-36 Bracket nut H

19B 370-04-22 Rubber grip tape, 2 and 3-ext. pole
20 365-04-05 Strap, Longboy/Hayate

21C 370-04-66 Rubber sole (L)
22 370-04-37 Bolt, rubber sole

25A 370-00-36 Pole (S), 3-ext. (incl. 9Bx2, 10x2, 11x2)
25B 370-00-37 Pole (M), 3-ext. (incl. 9A, 10, 11, 27)
25C 370-00-38 Pole (L), 3-ext. (incl. 9A, 10, 11, 28)
25D 370-00-39 Pole (LL), 3-ext. (incl. 19B, 21C, 22, 29, 32x2)  
26 370-39-51 Blade fixing bolt set A 

  27 370-39-53 Clamp housing (S) ass'y C  
28 370-39-54 Clamp housing (M) ass'y D
29 370-39-55 Clamp housing (L) ass'y E
32 370-39-58 Bracket (L) ass'y H

27

2017.02.22C. HAYATE 6100 - 6.5 4-PARTS / HAYATE 7700 - 6.5 4-PARTS



Part List Book - Silky Hayate 14 www.silky-europe.com 15 Part List Book - Silky Hayatewww.silky-europe.com

PARTNR. ARTICLE NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 KSI037342 blade Hayate 420-6.5 1
2 KSI037542 sickle Hayate 1
3 KZSI3700401 cover Hayate 1
4 KZSI3700091 yellow pipe 1
6 KZSI3700441 bolt yellow pipe (2 required) 2

5-7-8 see boltset 26 1
9A KZSI1770496 push button middle 2
9B KZSI1770497 push button large 2
10 KZSI3700478 spring push button 4
11 KZSI3700477 spring fixing bolt 4

12A KZSI3700461 cramp housing (S) 1
12B KZSI3700462 cramp housing (M) 1
12C KZSI3700463 cramp housing (L) 1
13 KZSI3700472 spacer 3
14 KZSI3700471 lever 3
15 KZSI3700470 rod pin 3

16C KZSI3700469 bracket (L) 2
17 KZSI3700435 bracket bolt 2
18 KZSI3700436 bracket nut 2

19B KZSI3700422 rubber grip tape 1
20 KZSI3700420 strap 1

21C KZSI3700466 rubber sole 1
22 KZSI3700437 bolt rubber sole 1

25A.1 KZSI3700036 upper pole 6100 1
25A.2 KZSI3700051 upper pole 7700 1
25B.1 KZSI3700037 middle/upper pole 6100 1
25B.2 KZSI3700052 middle/upper pole 7700 1
25C.1 KZSI3700038 middle/lower pole 6100 1
25C.2 KZSI3700053 middle/lower pole 7700 1
25D.1 KZSI3700039 lower pole 6100 1
25D.2 KZSI3700054 lower pole 7700 1

26 KZSI3703951 boltset blade assembling (set A) 1
27 KZSI3703953 cramp housing (S) (assy C) 1
28 KZSI3703954 cramp housing (M) (assy D) 1
29 KZSI3703955 cramp housing (L) (assy E) 1
32 KZSI3703958 bracket (L) (assy H) 2



www.silky-europe.com


